From: <u>Foi Enquiries</u>
To:

Subject: FOI-16-1569 - Mental Health Officers

Date: 19 December 2016 16:04:33

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 25 November 2016 and subsequent clarification. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

1. How many Mental Health officers does AAC have?

15.81 FTF

2. What is the current shortage of Mental Health Officers?

0

3. How much money do Mental Health Officers get on top of their salary?

0

4. What is the salary of a Mental Health Officer?

£30,784 to £35,228

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Nicky Leiper Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team Communications and Promotion Office of Chief Executive Aberdeen City Council Room 1-24 Town House

Broad Street ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk